

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

12/15/21

BID OPENING DATE 12/14/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-4J0304
 LOCATION 04-SCL-101-0.8/0.8

NEAR GILROY AT SARGENT BRIDGE AND
 OVERHEAD NO. 37-006L PERMANENT
 RESTORATION OF ROADWAY SETTLEMENT
 AND SOUTHERN ABUTMENT WINGWALL

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 91 CONTRACT ITEMS

INJECT FOUNDATION GROUT, CONSTRUCT

FEDERAL AID STER-27F6-(001)E

DB GOALS:		DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 23.0%		TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 320	
PROPOSALS ISSUED	9	FUND TOTAL	0		
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	5	ENGINEERS EST	1,915,065.00	AMOUNT OVER	197,235.00
				PERCENT OVER EST	10.30
BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
-----	-----	-----	-----		
1	2,112,300.00	1	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 26320 LESTER CIRCLE; CORONA CA 92883 951 674-7352 00720483 FAX 951 674-7495		
2	2,184,695.00	3	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CIRCLE STEA RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742 916 852-5530 00745029 FAX 916 852-5533		
3	2,389,915.00	5	GORDON N. BALL, INC. 333 CAMILLE AVENUE; ALAMO CA 94507 925 838-5675 00710807 FAX 925 838-5915		
4	2,422,769.00	4	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE; SAN JOSE CA 95138 408 574-1400 00000022 FAX 408 365-9548		
5	2,439,205.00	2	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 3701 MALLARD DRIVE; BENICIA CA 94510 925 372-8000 00851187 FAX 925 372-8001		

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACE FENCE COMPANY GLEN DORA CA	996577	ITEM 84 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY GLEN DORA CA	996577	ITEM 86 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY GLEN DORA CA	996577	ITEM 88 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL ONLY
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 60 (10%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 64 (30%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 66 (2%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 67 (10%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 01 (30%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 06 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 09 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 85 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 90 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 91 (12%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR STRIPING ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION AS PER SHIFT PER QUOTE
	EAGLELIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	ITEM 25 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 61 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 62 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 17 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 18 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 19 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 26 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 27 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 28 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 29 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 30 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 31 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 32 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 33 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 34 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 36 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 37 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 38 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 39 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 40 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 41 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 42 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 43 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 45 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J0304
04-SCL-101
12/14/21

BID211
PAGE 6
12/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 47 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 48 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 49 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 50 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 51 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 91 (3%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	MOBILIZATION AS PER SHIFT PER QUOTE

04-4J0304
04-SCL-101
12/14/21

BID211
PAGE 7
12/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 60 (6%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 64 (20%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 66 (2%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 67 (12%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	REINFORCING STEEL
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 85 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 90 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J0304
04-SCL-101
12/14/21

BID211
PAGE 8
12/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	EAGLELIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	ITEM 25 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 61 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 62 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 17 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 18 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 19 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 26 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 27 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 28 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 29 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 31 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 32 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 33 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 34 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 35 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 36 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 37 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 38 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 39 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 40 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 42 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 43 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 45 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 46 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 47 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 48 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 49 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 50 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 51 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 84 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 86 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 88 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (90%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (90%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	LANE CLOSURES
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	SUPPLY ATTENUATOR TRUCK
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 83 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 85 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 90 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	EAGLELIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	ITEM 25 (100%)
	EAGLELIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 53 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 60 (45%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 64 (53%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 66 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 87 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	RAPID SET CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 2743 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	LASSEN PILE PROBERTA CA	1064353	ITEM 61 (100%)
	LASSEN PILE PROBERTA CA	1064353	ITEM 62 (100%)
	LASSEN PILE PROBERTA CA	1064353	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 44 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 46 (60%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 4749 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT NETTING (PARTIAL)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 84 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 86 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 88 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 3 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 4 (69%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 5 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J0304
04-SCL-101
12/14/21

BID211
PAGE 15
12/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA	974188	WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTED
04	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 10 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 12 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 13 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 3 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 4 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 5 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 8 (100%)
	C & N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 60 (6%)
	C & N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 64 (16%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J0304
04-SCL-101
12/14/21

BID211
PAGE 16
12/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	C & N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 66 (2%)
	C & N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 67 (12%)
	C & N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	REBAR
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 85 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 90 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 91 (2%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR CHRISP COMPANY
	EAGLE LIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	ITEM 25 (100%)
	EAGLE LIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	ITEM 91 (6%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	EAGLE LIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	MOBILIZATION FOR EAGLE LIFT
	EAGLE LIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	POLYURETHANE GROUT INJECTION
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 61 (100%)
	JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. MCCLELLAN CA	999006	ITEM 62 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 17 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 18 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 19 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 26 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 27 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 28 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J0304
04-SCL-101
12/14/21

BID211
PAGE 18
12/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 30 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 31 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 32 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 33 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 34 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 35 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 36 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 37 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 38 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 39 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 41 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 42 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 43 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 45 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 46 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 47 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 48 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 49 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 50 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 51 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 91 (4%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	MOBILIZATION FOR JJ NGUYEN
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 84 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 86 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 88 (100%)
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 83 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 84 (100%)
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 86 (100%)
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (37%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 85 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 89-90 (ALL 100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S WORK
	EAGLELIFT, INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	778157	ITEM 25 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 53 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 60 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 66 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 87 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 91 (20%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEMS 63-64 (ALL 100%)
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	813844	ITEM 26 (100%)
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	813844	ITEM 46 (100%)
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	813844	ITEMS 26-44 (ALL 100%)
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	813844	ITEMS 46-51 (ALL 100%)
	Q A CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 54 (100%)
	Q A CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 91 (18%)
	Q A CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEMS 54-59 (ALL 100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4J0304
04-SCL-101
12/14/21

BID211
PAGE 23
12/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	Q A CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	70	1,000.00	70,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	135,000.00	135,000.00
5	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	60	500.00	30,000.00
6	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	520	8.50	4,420.00
7	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	6	50.00	300.00
8	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	120	110.00	13,200.00
9	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	10	22.00	220.00
10	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4	8,250.00	33,000.00
11	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	620	40.00	24,800.00
12	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	14	510.00	7,140.00
13	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2	5,500.00	11,000.00
14	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
16	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	280	10.00	2,800.00
17	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	440.00	2,200.00
18	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	740	6.00	4,440.00
19	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	450	12.00	5,400.00
20	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	6,500.00	13,000.00
21	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
22	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
24	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	650	120.00	78,000.00
25	012699	SOIL DENSIFICATION (HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE)	LB	25,000	5.25	131,250.00
26	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
27	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	1.8	300.00	540.00
28	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	110	2.00	220.00
29	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	45	39.00	1,755.00
30	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	30	55.00	1,650.00
31	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	38,500.00	38,500.00
32	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	4.5	290.00	1,305.00
33	205051	FOLIAGE PROTECTOR	EA	75	115.00	8,625.00
34	206633	1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	770.00	770.00
35 (F)	208005	1 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	15	110.00	1,650.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	75	58.00	4,350.00
37	208562	CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	1,650.00	1,650.00
38 (F)	208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	490	11.00	5,390.00
39 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	60	18.00	1,080.00
40 (F)	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	104	22.00	2,288.00
41	208640	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	EA	1	770.00	770.00
42	208670	CHECK VALVE	EA	3	440.00	1,320.00
43	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	1	550.00	550.00
44	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00
45	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	210	130.00	27,300.00
46	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	13,700	1.10	15,070.00
47	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	18,800	.10	1,880.00
48	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,300	5.50	7,150.00
49	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	18,800	.30	5,640.00
50	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	38	110.00	4,180.00
51	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	8,400	.20	1,680.00
52	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	14	390.00	5,460.00
53	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	63	750.00	47,250.00
54	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	350	220.00	77,000.00
55	393005	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING MAT)	SQYD	940	4.70	4,418.00
56	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	450	21.00	9,450.00
57	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2.5	3,465.00	8,662.50
58	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	450	12.00	5,400.00
59	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	580	32.00	18,560.00
60	012700	CONCRETE PAVEMENT TRANSITION PANEL (RSC)	CY	20	1,600.00	32,000.00
61	490550	FURNISH 24" STEEL PIPE PILING	LF	125	625.00	78,125.00
62	490555	DRIVE 24" STEEL PIPE PILE	EA	2	50,000.00	100,000.00
63	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	63	500.00	31,500.00
64 (F)	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	117	1,650.00	193,050.00
65 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	8	3,425.00	27,400.00
66	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	106	305.00	32,330.00
67 (F)	047963	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (PILE CAP)	CY	8	5,250.00	42,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
68	047964	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	154	115.00	17,710.00
69	610108	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	270	180.00	48,600.00
70 (F)	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	58	275.00	15,950.00
71	665118	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	22	625.00	13,750.00
72	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	230	33.00	7,590.00
73	680905	8" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	90	44.00	3,960.00
74	690118	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	63	325.00	20,475.00
75	692307	18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	22	825.00	18,150.00
76	710118	REMOVE ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00
77	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00
78	012701	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (3/8T, CLASS VI, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	480	160.00	76,800.00
79	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	5	1,100.00	5,500.00
80	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	370	7.40	2,738.00
81	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	CY	6	3,200.00	19,200.00
82 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,630	7.00	11,410.00
83	780450	ROCK STAIN	SQFT	500	33.00	16,500.00
84	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	19	80.00	1,520.00
85	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	17	30.00	510.00
86	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	440	60.00	26,400.00
87	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	250	100.00	25,000.00
88	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,650.00	1,650.00
89	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	300	14.50	4,350.00
90	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	610	9.00	5,490.00
91	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	201,358.50	201,358.50
					TOTAL	2,112,300.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	4,000.00	4000.00
2	1,500.00	105000.00	1,000.00	70000.00	1,000.00	70000.00	4,000.00	280000.00
3	9,000.00	9000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	4,300.00	4300.00	3,200.00	3200.00
4	150,000.00	150000.00	180,000.00	180000.00	137,000.00	137000.00	99,000.00	99000.00
5	1,200.00	72000.00	400.00	24000.00	450.00	27000.00	1,165.00	69900.00
6	12.00	6240.00	12.00	6240.00	12.00	6240.00	12.00	6240.00
7	50.00	300.00	35.00	210.00	100.00	600.00	75.00	450.00
8	200.00	24000.00	50.00	6000.00	25.00	3000.00	75.00	9000.00
9	25.00	250.00	10.00	100.00	25.00	250.00	20.00	200.00
10	9,500.00	38000.00	5,000.00	20000.00	3,000.00	12000.00	3,000.00	12000.00
11	50.00	31000.00	45.00	27900.00	50.00	31000.00	40.00	24800.00
12	400.00	5600.00	300.00	4200.00	300.00	4200.00	225.00	3150.00
13	4,600.00	9200.00	4,000.00	8000.00	2,925.00	5850.00	5,555.00	11110.00
14	30,000.00	30000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	9,000.00	9000.00
15	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	750.00	750.00	3,000.00	3000.00
16	15.00	4200.00	5.00	1400.00	20.00	5600.00	4.00	1120.00
17	350.00	1750.00	100.00	500.00	400.00	2000.00	350.00	1750.00
18	5.00	3700.00	4.00	2960.00	5.00	3700.00	5.00	3700.00
19	10.00	4500.00	4.00	1800.00	10.00	4500.00	8.00	3600.00
20	8,500.00	17000.00	1,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	5,600.00	11200.00
21	1,700.00	1700.00	8,000.00	8000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	9,000.00	9000.00
22	7,500.00	7500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	7,000.00	7000.00
23	18,000.00	18000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	12,500.00	12500.00	17,500.00	17500.00
24	55.00	35750.00	200.00	130000.00	150.00	97500.00	65.00	42250.00
25	4.50	112500.00	5.00	125000.00	4.20	105000.00	4.75	118750.00

26	2,500.00	2500.00	7,000.00	7000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	6,550.00	6550.00
27	200.00	360.00	150.00	270.00	250.00	450.00	50.00	90.00
28	1.00	110.00	1.00	110.00	1.00	110.00	1.00	110.00
29	50.00	2250.00	45.00	2025.00	35.00	1575.00	45.00	2025.00
30	60.00	1800.00	125.00	3750.00	50.00	1500.00	55.00	1650.00
31	30,000.00	30000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	22,200.00	22200.00
32	200.00	900.00	80.00	360.00	250.00	1125.00	95.00	427.50
33	60.00	4500.00	60.00	4500.00	100.00	7500.00	56.00	4200.00
34	800.00	800.00	650.00	650.00	650.00	650.00	750.00	750.00
35	35.00	525.00	45.00	675.00	100.00	1500.00	25.00	375.00
36	30.00	2250.00	55.00	4125.00	50.00	3750.00	10.00	750.00
37	1,000.00	1000.00	550.00	550.00	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00
38	15.00	7350.00	5.00	2450.00	10.00	4900.00	12.00	5880.00
39	15.00	900.00	5.00	300.00	15.00	900.00	15.00	900.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	20.00	2080.00	5.00	520.00	20.00	2080.00	19.00	1976.00
41	1,500.00	1500.00	150.00	150.00	650.00	650.00	2,250.00	2250.00
42	500.00	1500.00	100.00	300.00	400.00	1200.00	450.00	1350.00
43	600.00	600.00	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00
44	750.00	1500.00	400.00	800.00	750.00	1500.00	400.00	800.00
45	130.00	27300.00	200.00	42000.00	125.00	26250.00	150.00	31500.00
46	1.00	13700.00	.85	11645.00	1.00	13700.00	.47	6439.00
47	.10	1880.00	.05	940.00	.10	1880.00	.04	752.00
48	5.00	6500.00	6.00	7800.00	5.00	6500.00	4.40	5720.00
49	.25	4700.00	.30	5640.00	.30	5640.00	.06	1128.00
50	110.00	4180.00	100.00	3800.00	100.00	3800.00	125.00	4750.00
51	.20	1680.00	.25	2100.00	.20	1680.00	.15	1260.00
52	300.00	4200.00	100.00	1400.00	100.00	1400.00	300.00	4200.00
53	680.00	42840.00	1,000.00	63000.00	2,500.00	157500.00	850.00	53550.00
54	250.00	87500.00	250.00	87500.00	450.00	157500.00	375.00	131250.00
55	3.00	2820.00	5.00	4700.00	8.00	7520.00	16.00	15040.00
56	15.00	6750.00	10.00	4500.00	17.00	7650.00	20.00	9000.00
57	550.00	1375.00	1,000.00	2500.00	1,400.00	3500.00	1.00	2.50
58	5.00	2250.00	15.00	6750.00	8.02	3609.00	6.00	2700.00
59	25.00	14500.00	20.00	11600.00	90.00	52200.00	21.00	12180.00
60	2,700.00	54000.00	4,000.00	80000.00	2,500.00	50000.00	1,825.00	36500.00
61	625.00	78125.00	550.00	68750.00	550.00	68750.00	900.00	112500.00
62	60,000.00	120000.00	35,000.00	70000.00	42,600.00	85200.00	130,000.00	260000.00
63	185.00	11655.00	600.00	37800.00	200.00	12600.00	500.00	31500.00
64	2,500.00	292500.00	3,300.00	386100.00	3,000.00	351000.00	1,750.00	204750.00

65	3,700.00	29600.00	5,000.00	40000.00	2,400.00	19200.00	2,500.00	20000.00
66	300.00	31800.00	300.00	31800.00	300.00	31800.00	250.00	26500.00
67	4,100.00	32800.00	4,000.00	32000.00	4,250.00	34000.00	5,555.00	44440.00
68	120.00	18480.00	85.00	13090.00	150.00	23100.00	175.00	26950.00
69	125.00	33750.00	210.00	56700.00	300.00	81000.00	225.00	60750.00
70	210.00	12180.00	250.00	14500.00	300.00	17400.00	275.00	15950.00
71	135.00	2970.00	330.00	7260.00	200.00	4400.00	300.00	6600.00
72	85.00	19550.00	285.00	65550.00	200.00	46000.00	75.00	17250.00
73	65.00	5850.00	180.00	16200.00	200.00	18000.00	85.00	7650.00
74	135.00	8505.00	400.00	25200.00	200.00	12600.00	210.00	13230.00
75	650.00	14300.00	500.00	11000.00	625.00	13750.00	1,000.00	22000.00
76	275.00	550.00	1,000.00	2000.00	850.00	1700.00	1,500.00	3000.00
77	550.00	1100.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	3000.00
78	250.00	120000.00	200.00	96000.00	350.00	168000.00	235.00	112800.00

65	3,700.00	29600.00	5,000.00	40000.00	2,400.00	19200.00	2,500.00	20000.00
66	300.00	31800.00	300.00	31800.00	300.00	31800.00	250.00	26500.00
67	4,100.00	32800.00	4,000.00	32000.00	4,250.00	34000.00	5,555.00	44440.00
68	120.00	18480.00	85.00	13090.00	150.00	23100.00	175.00	26950.00
69	125.00	33750.00	210.00	56700.00	300.00	81000.00	225.00	60750.00
70	210.00	12180.00	250.00	14500.00	300.00	17400.00	275.00	15950.00
71	135.00	2970.00	330.00	7260.00	200.00	4400.00	300.00	6600.00
72	85.00	19550.00	285.00	65550.00	200.00	46000.00	75.00	17250.00
73	65.00	5850.00	180.00	16200.00	200.00	18000.00	85.00	7650.00
74	135.00	8505.00	400.00	25200.00	200.00	12600.00	210.00	13230.00
75	650.00	14300.00	500.00	11000.00	625.00	13750.00	1,000.00	22000.00
76	275.00	550.00	1,000.00	2000.00	850.00	1700.00	1,500.00	3000.00
77	550.00	1100.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	3000.00
78	250.00	120000.00	200.00	96000.00	350.00	168000.00	235.00	112800.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	575.00	2875.00	800.00	4000.00	450.00	2250.00	250.00	1250.00
80	5.00	1850.00	2.00	740.00	15.00	5550.00	7.00	2590.00
81	1,400.00	8400.00	2,000.00	12000.00	6,000.00	36000.00	2,350.00	14100.00
82	8.00	13040.00	2.00	3260.00	5.00	8150.00	4.00	6520.00
83	45.00	22500.00	5.00	2500.00	38.29	19145.00	25.00	12500.00
84	20.00	380.00	15.00	285.00	15.00	285.00	60.00	1140.00
85	25.00	425.00	20.00	340.00	20.00	340.00	20.00	340.00
86	45.00	19800.00	45.00	19800.00	45.00	19800.00	50.00	22000.00
87	100.00	25000.00	125.00	31250.00	190.00	47500.00	110.00	27500.00
88	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,270.00	1270.00	1,300.00	1300.00
89	12.00	3600.00	12.00	3600.00	11.50	3450.00	11.50	3450.00
90	12.00	7320.00	12.00	7320.00	12.00	7320.00	12.00	7320.00
91	215,000.00	215000.00	230,000.00	230000.00	165,000.00	165000.00	230,000.00	230000.00
TOT		2,184,695.00		2,389,915.00		2,422,769.00		2,439,205.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	575.00	2875.00	800.00	4000.00	450.00	2250.00	250.00	1250.00
80	5.00	1850.00	2.00	740.00	15.00	5550.00	7.00	2590.00
81	1,400.00	8400.00	2,000.00	12000.00	6,000.00	36000.00	2,350.00	14100.00
82	8.00	13040.00	2.00	3260.00	5.00	8150.00	4.00	6520.00
83	45.00	22500.00	5.00	2500.00	38.29	19145.00	25.00	12500.00
84	20.00	380.00	15.00	285.00	15.00	285.00	60.00	1140.00
85	25.00	425.00	20.00	340.00	20.00	340.00	20.00	340.00
86	45.00	19800.00	45.00	19800.00	45.00	19800.00	50.00	22000.00
87	100.00	25000.00	125.00	31250.00	190.00	47500.00	110.00	27500.00
88	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,270.00	1270.00	1,300.00	1300.00
89	12.00	3600.00	12.00	3600.00	11.50	3450.00	11.50	3450.00
90	12.00	7320.00	12.00	7320.00	12.00	7320.00	12.00	7320.00
91	215,000.00	215000.00	230,000.00	230000.00	165,000.00	165000.00	230,000.00	230000.00
TOT		2,184,695.00		2,389,915.00		2,422,769.00		2,439,205.00